Control systems
180
188
190
191
Controls and Accessories
CS Net Web
CS Net Manager

CODE PSC-A16RS PSC-A1T
Typ
Type ON-OFF type key Centralised Control 7-Day Timer
Number of controlled indoor units
Control up to 16 indoor units either single or in groups with possibility to
connect up to 8 of them on the same Bus H-link
Timer Programmer for PSC A64S Controller (one timer only per central
controller)
Special features On/Off or Anomaly status display
Possibility to pre-set 2 types of Timer A or B based e.g. on the season,
Summer or Winter
CODE P N23NA P N23DNA P N46DNA
Typ
Description Panel / Grille for 4-way RCI cassette series i
Panel / Grille for 2-way RCD cassette from 1.0
to 3.0HP
Panel / Grille for 2-way RCD cassette from 4.0
to 5.0HP
CODE PCC 1A THM R2AE SOR-NEP
Typ nd
Description
Connector to connect optional inputs and outputs
(5 pc. package)
Remote ambient temperature sensor
(8 m cables)
PKit motion sensor for high efficiency ceiling unit
RPC-FSN3
(for installation on the unit)
CODE P N23WAM P AP160NA1 P AP160NAE
Typ
Description Panel / Grille for 4-way RCIM 60 x 60 cassette
Panel / Grille for 4-way RCI high efficiency cas-
sette and series k
Panel / Grille for 4-way RCI high efficiency cas-
sette and series k
Note Please contact the head office or area agency regarding compatibility of the various products and prices
Control systems and accessories
182
Controls and Accessories
CODE OACI-160K2 OACI-232 OACI-232E
Typ
Description
Outside air input kit.
Up to 20% of nominal flow of the RCI high effici-
ency indoor unit
Outside air input kit.
Up to 20% of nominal flow of the RCI SERIES i
indoor unit
Outside air input kit.
Up to 20% of nominal flow of the RCI SERIES k
indoor unit
CODE PD-75A PD-75 TKCI-160K TKCI-232
Typ
Description
Outside air connection kit for high
efficiency RCI unit
Outside air connection kit for RCI
SERIES i and k RCIM unit
Accessory for connecting outside
air input ducts for high efficiency
RCI unit
Accessory for connecting outside
air input ducts for RCI SERIES i and
k RCIM unit
CODE PDF-71C1 PDF-160C1 PDF-23C3 PDF-46C3
Typ
Description